

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102444767 OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	UNL I
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Discourse of the other bands of critical discourse of the other bands
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Theophilia B. Torrell!	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Theophilus B. Terry III 5-5-63	Name: Harry L. Nurse, Jr.
	Internal Address: 12207 Plantation Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Goshen State: KY Zip: 40026
05/05/2003 Execution Date:	Additional manages (2) Address (22) Attack and [1] Year [2] No.
4. A - 11 - 41 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10 429412 05/05/2003
	ication, the execution date of the application is: 05/05/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A deliking of an area of	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:JAMES E. COLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Middleton Reutlinger	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be abouted to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 OP	
2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	
City:State:zip	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
JAMES E. COLE, REG. NO. 50,530	
JAMES E. COLE, REG. NO. 50,550	mes 6. Col 05/05/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 05/05/2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, the ("Inventor"), Theophilus B. Terry III, whose post office address is 400 N. Lincoln Blvd, Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748 have invented certain improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATING WASTEWATER USING COIR FILTER, the ("Invention"), and have executed a utility patent application for United States Letters Patent of the same title filed herewith the ("Application"), which claims priority to and benefit from as a Continuation-in-Part of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/379,037, filed on March 4, 2003, which claims priority to and benefit from as a Continuation in Part of U.S. Patent Application 09/834,318, filed on April 13, 2001; and

Whereas, the ("Assignee"), Harry L. Nurse, Jr., whose post office address is 12207 Plantation Boulevard, Goshen, Kentucky, 40026 (including his successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and the **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that **Assignee**, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the **Invention**, and I agree to cooperate

Monday, May 05, 2003.max

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0835 with Assignee, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the **Invention** in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

Theophilus B. Terry III

Executed this ____day of _______, 2003 at _______, Kentucky. STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS: COUNTY OF Before me personally appeared Theophilus B. Terry III, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ____day of ______, 2003. My Commission expires: Notary Public

-2-

Monday, May 05, 2003, max

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0836

(Seal)